Address








                                    deck #: 

Address

Address


Date etc.


[Project Title]
[When using the questionnaire for a pretest, you may need to ask respondents first to write down the starting time: 

We would like to know how many minutes it takes you to answer the questions, so please note the actual start time: 

	
	
	:
	
	
	 (e.g. 15:23) ]


[Here you can add the introductory text of your questionnaire]
[You may adapt the following questions to your own research project.]
We would like to start with some questions about yourself and where you live. 

	1.
	Your sex and year of birth:
□1
Male 
□2
Female            Year of birth: 
	

	
	
	1
	9
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	2.
	In which country are you currently living?
□1
Germany (West)
□2
Germany (East)
□3
Great Britain
□4
United States of America
□5
Other country: ………………….…………………………………………..…


	3.
	What is the highest educational qualification you have obtained?
□1
Diploma in higher education (e.g. Bachelor’s, Master’s, Diploma) 
□2 
Ph.D.
□3
Other qualification:………………………………………………………….

	
	


	4.
	Is your own research work related to labor market research or income inequalities?

	
	□1
Yes, very strongly
□2 
Yes, partly

□3 
No


	5.
	What do you think are currently the monthly gross earnings for a full-time employee in Germany?  

(On average; earnings before tax and extra charges.)



	
	 About
	
	
	
	
	
	.-  euros per month



     □2
I have no idea.


[TITLE OF THE FACTORIAL SURVEY MODULE]
[Insert the introductory part of the Factorial Survey module and explain the answer task to respondents]
V1
[Insert Mail Merge Fields]
[Factorial Survey question?]
	label
	
	   label
	label

	-5


	-4
	-3
	-2
	-1
	0
	+1
	 +2
	 +3
	 +4
	 +5

	(
	(
	(
	(
	(
	(
	(
	(
	(
	(
	(



[Adapt the response scale to your own Factorial Survey project]
V2
[Insert Mail Merge Fields]
[Factorial Survey question?]

	Label
	
	   label
	label

	-5


	-4
	-3
	-2
	-1
	0
	+1
	 +2
	 +3
	 +4
	 +5

	(
	(
	(
	(
	(
	(
	(
	(
	(
	(
	(



[Adapt the response scale to your own Factorial Survey project]
[Add as many vignettes as you want to use]

[You might continue with questions on the comprehension of the vignette module, such as the following.]
B1.
All in all, how difficult or easy was it to rate these imaginary descriptions?  

	very 

difficult
	
	   neither difficult 

nor easy
	very
easy

	-5


	-4
	-3
	-2
	-1
	0
	+1
	 +2
	 +3
	 +4
	 +5

	(
	(
	(
	(
	(
	(
	(
	(
	(
	(
	(


[You may add additional questions, e.g. on respondents’ labor market experience, further socio-demographics, etc.]
[When pretesting the questionnaire, you may ask again for the actual time and if there are any comments or recommendations]
You have now finished the main questionnaire. Please note the time now: 

	
	
	:
	
	
	 


Please let us know if you found it difficult to understand the questions and if you have any suggestions for improvement: 

…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………]
Thank you very much for your participation!
Do not forget to insert an ID for the single questionnaire!





You may insert the ID again in the footer so as to be able to identify the version even if sheets are lost








- #-2 -


